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Overall Winner: Derek McGarrity/James McKee [Subaru Impreza S14 WRC]
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Mid Antrim Motor Club  27 Oct 12Glens of Antrim Stages

Final Overall Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Subaru Impreza S14 WRC 7 37m 09.1s

2 7 Martin Cairns/Kevin Flanaghan Subaru Impreza 7 37m 11.2s +0m 02.1s

3 9 Derek McGeehan/Damian Connelly Mini WRC 7 37m 45.2s +0m 36.1s +0m 34.0s

4 11 Desi Henry/Liam Moynahan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 37m 58.1s +0m 49.0s +0m 12.9s

5 23 Liam Regan/Damian Duffin Peugeot 206 6 38m 07.7s +0m 58.6s +0m 09.6s

6 4 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 6 38m 14.9s +1m 05.8s +0m 07.2s

7 18 Josh Moffett/Jason McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 38m 34.6s +1m 25.5s +0m 19.7s

8 5 Stephen Wright/Suzanne Wright Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 38m 37.5s +1m 28.4s +0m 02.9s

9 2 Gary Jennings/Barry McNulty Subaru Impreza 555 6 38m 46.6s +1m 37.5s +0m 09.1s

10 15 Frank Kelly/Graham Henderson Ford Escort MkII 5 38m 56.4s +1m 47.3s +0m 09.8s

11 19 Sam Moffett/James O'Reilly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 38m 59.6s +1m 50.5s +0m 03.2s

12 3 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 39m 09.1s +2m 00.0s +0m 09.5s

13 14 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 5 39m 19.8s +2m 10.7s +0m 10.7s

14 16 Gerard Lucey/James Lucey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 8 39m 37.5s +2m 28.4s +0m 17.7s

15 33 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 39m 48.8s +2m 39.7s +0m 11.3s

16 20 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort MkII 5 39m 52.7s +2m 43.6s +0m 03.9s

17 43 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 4 40m 06.8s +2m 57.7s +0m 14.1s

18 32 Kieron Graffin/Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 40m 20.9s +3m 11.8s +0m 14.1s

19 12 Shay Power/Paul Collins Ford Escort MkII 5 40m 22.2s +3m 13.1s +0m 01.3s

20 26 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort MkII 4 40m 28.9s +3m 19.8s +0m 06.7s

21 31 Raymond Mason/Paul Hone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 40m 29.1s +3m 20.0s +0m 00.2s

22 40 Ian Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort MkII 3 40m 39.4s +3m 30.3s +0m 10.3s

23 35 Joseph McGonigle/Ciaran Geary Renault Clio Maxi 5 41m 07.3s +3m 58.2s +0m 27.9s

24 48 Tommy O'Connell/Brian Duggan Ford Escort MkII 11 41m 16.6s +4m 07.5s +0m 09.3s

25 22 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 5 41m 25.9s +4m 16.8s +0m 09.3s

26 45 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 6 41m 40.3s +4m 31.2s +0m 14.4s

27 50 Ronan Campbell/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort MkII 11 42m 03.5s +4m 54.4s +0m 23.2s

28 29 Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 8 42m 10.0s +5m 00.9s +0m 06.5s

29 37 Brendan Campbell/Kevin Creighan Ford Escort MkII 5 42m 16.0s +5m 06.9s +0m 06.0s

30 70 Bernard Foley/Sean Brunton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 8 42m 23.4s +5m 14.3s +0m 07.4s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Mid Antrim Motor Club  27 Oct 12Glens of Antrim Stages

Final Overall Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

31 41 Niall Donnelly/Eamon Gallagher Ford Escort MkII 3 42m 35.5s +5m 26.4s +0m 12.1s

32 55 Ben Gormley/Gary O'Connor Subaru Impreza 8 42m 35.8s +5m 26.7s +0m 00.3s

33 59 Dermot McCafferty/Paddy McCrudden Subaru Impreza 6 42m 43.9s +5m 34.8s +0m 08.1s

34 49 Rob Dennis/Bob Stokoe Ford Escort MkII 11 42m 44.7s +5m 35.6s +0m 00.8s

35 25 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort MkII 4 42m 49.2s +5m 40.1s +0m 04.5s

36 36 Damien McGurran/Thomas McGauran Toyota Corolla 5 43m 00.9s +5m 51.8s +0m 11.7s

37 28 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 8 43m 23.7s +6m 14.6s +0m 22.8s

38 62 Owen McToal/David Birt Ford Escort MkII 4 43m 38.6s +6m 29.5s +0m 14.9s

39 57 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 205 2 43m 41.0s +6m 31.9s +0m 02.4s

40 65 Dominic Leonard/Brian Hoy Honda Civic 3 44m 07.5s +6m 58.4s +0m 26.5s

41 52 David Smith/Austin Hamall Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 44m 07.5s +6m 58.4s +0m 00.0s

42 61 Michael McCarroll/Barney Mitchell Ford Fiesta ST 5 44m 08.0s +6m 58.9s +0m 00.5s

43 42 Michael Ryan/James Lowry Honda Civic EG6 9 44m 26.4s +7m 17.3s +0m 18.4s

44 69 Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan Honda Civic 3 45m 04.1s +7m 55.0s +0m 37.7s

45 63 Brice Hetherington/Thomas Nugent Ford Escort MkII 4 45m 07.6s +7m 58.5s +0m 03.5s

46 53 Paddy Walker/John Sweeney Peugeot 206 Cup Car 3 45m 17.0s +8m 07.9s +0m 09.4s

47 51 Ryan Bradley/Cahal McGregor Ford Escort MkII 3 46m 40.9s +9m 31.8s +1m 23.9s

48 46 Colm McFall/Martin Carey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 47m 03.6s +9m 54.5s +0m 22.7s

49 67 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Jr Ford Escort MkII 1 48m 33.0s +11m 23.9s +1m 29.4s

50 54 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 4 49m 05.4s +11m 56.3s +0m 32.4s

51 68 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 6 49m 12.5s +12m 03.4s +0m 07.1s

52 34 Robert Moffett/Ciaran McPhillips Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 50m 06.6s +12m 57.5s +0m 54.1s

44 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 3 DNF

8 Kevin Barrett/Declan Tumilty Subaru Impreza S11 WRC 7 DNF

27 Jer Connors/Andy Hayes Subaru Impreza 6 DNF

17 Niall Henry/John Rowan Subaru Impreza N12 8 DNF

64 Andrew Fanning/Derek Gibbs Ford Puma 3 DNF

21 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MkII 5 DNF

58 Aaron Mawhinney/Chris McKenna Ford Escort MkII 2 DNF

30 James Laverty/Francis Regan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net
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Final Overall Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

47 Declan McNaughton/Joe Agnew Ford Escort MkII 4 DNF

38 Eamon Doherty/Paul Ward Ford Escort MkII 4 DNF

66 John Crossley/Joe Gallagher Ford Escort MkII 1 DNF

24 Andrew Bustard/David Young Ford Escort MkII 4 DNF

56 Derek Crossen/Andrew Bushe Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 DNF

6 Vincent McAree/JP McAree Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 OTL

10 Peter McCullough/Tommy Speers Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net
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Class 1      All cars up to and including 1450cc Class 5      All 2WD cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder and from 2100cc to 3500cc

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 67 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Jr Ford Escort MkII 48m 33.0s 1 15 Frank Kelly/Graham Henderson Ford Escort MkII 38m 56.4s

66 John Crossley/Joe Gallagher Ford Escort MkII DNF 2 14 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 39m 19.8s +23.4s

3 20 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort MkII 39m 52.7s +56.3s +32.9s

Class 2      All cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder 4 12 Shay Power/Paul Collins Ford Escort MkII 40m 22.2s +1m 25.8s +29.5s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 5 35 Joseph McGonigle/Ciaran Geary Renault Clio Maxi 41m 07.3s +2m 10.9s +45.1s

1 57 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 205 43m 41.0s 6 22 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 41m 25.9s +2m 29.5s +18.6s

58 Aaron Mawhinney/Chris McKenna Ford Escort MkII DNF 7 37 Brendan Campbell/Kevin Creighan Ford Escort MkII 42m 16.0s +3m 19.6s +50.1s

8 36 Damien McGurran/Thomas McGauran Toyota Corolla 43m 00.9s +4m 04.5s +44.9s

Class 3      All cars from 1401cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder 9 61 Michael McCarroll/Barney Mitchell Ford Fiesta ST 44m 08.0s +5m 11.6s +1m07.1s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 21 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MkII DNF

1 40 Ian Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort MkII 40m 39.4s

2 41 Niall Donnelly/Eamon Gallagher Ford Escort MkII 42m 35.5s +1m 56.1s Class 6      4WD cars excluding WRC Cars

3 65 Dominic Leonard/Brian Hoy Honda Civic 44m 07.5s +3m 28.1s +1m32.0s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

4 69 Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan Honda Civic 45m 04.1s +4m 24.7s +56.6s 1 11 Desi Henry/Liam Moynahan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 37m 58.1s

5 53 Paddy Walker/John Sweeney Peugeot 206 Cup Car 45m 17.0s +4m 37.6s +12.9s 2 23 Liam Regan/Damian Duffin Peugeot 206 38m 07.7s +9.6s

6 51 Ryan Bradley/Cahal McGregor Ford Escort MkII 46m 40.9s +6m 01.5s +1m23.9s 3 4 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 38m 14.9s +16.8s +7.2s

44 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic DNF 4 5 Stephen Wright/Suzanne Wright Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 38m 37.5s +39.4s +22.6s

64 Andrew Fanning/Derek Gibbs Ford Puma DNF 5 2 Gary Jennings/Barry McNulty Subaru Impreza 555 38m 46.6s +48.5s +9.1s

6 33 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 39m 48.8s +1m 50.7s +1m02.2s

Class 4      All cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder 7 32 Kieron Graffin/Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 40m 20.9s +2m 22.8s +32.1s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 8 45 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 41m 40.3s +3m 42.2s +1m19.4s

1 43 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 40m 06.8s 9 59 Dermot McCafferty/Paddy McCrudden Subaru Impreza 42m 43.9s +4m 45.8s +1m03.6s

2 26 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort MkII 40m 28.9s +22.1s 10 52 David Smith/Austin Hamall Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 44m 07.5s +6m 09.4s +1m23.6s

3 25 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort MkII 42m 49.2s +2m 42.4s +2m20.3s 11 68 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 49m 12.5s +11m 14.4s +5m05.0s

4 62 Owen McToal/David Birt Ford Escort MkII 43m 38.6s +3m 31.8s +49.4s 27 Jer Connors/Andy Hayes Subaru Impreza DNF

5 63 Brice Hetherington/Thomas Nugent Ford Escort MkII 45m 07.6s +5m 00.8s +1m29.0s 56 Derek Crossen/Andrew Bushe Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI DNF

6 54 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 49m 05.4s +8m 58.6s +3m57.8s 10 Peter McCullough/Tommy Speers Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX DNF

47 Declan McNaughton/Joe Agnew Ford Escort MkII DNF

38 Eamon Doherty/Paul Ward Ford Escort MkII DNF Class 7      WRC cars

24 Andrew Bustard/David Young Ford Escort MkII DNF Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Subaru Impreza S14 WRC 37m 09.1s

2 7 Martin Cairns/Kevin Flanaghan Subaru Impreza 37m 11.2s +2.1s

3 9 Derek McGeehan/Damian Connelly Mini WRC 37m 45.2s +36.1s +34.0s

8 Kevin Barrett/Declan Tumilty Subaru Impreza S11 WRC DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net
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Class 8      4WD Group N cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 18 Josh Moffett/Jason McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 38m 34.6s

2 19 Sam Moffett/James O'Reilly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 38m 59.6s +25.0s

3 3 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 39m 09.1s +34.5s +9.5s

4 16 Gerard Lucey/James Lucey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 39m 37.5s +1m 02.9s +28.4s

5 31 Raymond Mason/Paul Hone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 40m 29.1s +1m 54.5s +51.6s

6 29 Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 42m 10.0s +3m 35.4s +1m40.9s

7 70 Bernard Foley/Sean Brunton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 42m 23.4s +3m 48.8s +13.4s

8 55 Ben Gormley/Gary O'Connor Subaru Impreza 42m 35.8s +4m 01.2s +12.4s

9 28 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 43m 23.7s +4m 49.1s +47.9s

10 46 Colm McFall/Martin Carey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 47m 03.6s +8m 29.0s +3m39.9s

11 34 Robert Moffett/Ciaran McPhillips Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 50m 06.6s +11m 32.0s +3m03.0s

17 Niall Henry/John Rowan Subaru Impreza N12 DNF

30 James Laverty/Francis Regan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX DNF

6 Vincent McAree/JP McAree Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX OTL

Class 9      Junior Class (born after 31 Dec 84)

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 42 Michael Ryan/James Lowry Honda Civic EG6 44m 26.4s

Class 11      Historic cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 48 Tommy O'Connell/Brian Duggan Ford Escort MkII 41m 16.6s

2 50 Ronan Campbell/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort MkII 42m 03.5s +46.9s

3 49 Rob Dennis/Bob Stokoe Ford Escort MkII 42m 44.7s +1m 28.1s +41.2s

Mark Barnett Trophy

Fastest 2.0l 16v car

Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott [Toyota Starlet]

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Subaru Impreza S14 WRC 7 6:10.9 6:32.3 5:52.7 6:22.4 5:52.0 6:18.8 37:09.1

2 7 Martin Cairns/Kevin Flanaghan Subaru Impreza 7 6:05.9 6:34.0 5:56.0 6:28.3 5:48.0 6:19.0 37:11.2

3 9 Derek McGeehan/Damian Connelly Mini WRC 7 6:08.0 6:41.0 5:59.6 6:29.6 5:55.4 6:31.6 37:45.2

4 11 Desi Henry/Liam Moynahan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 6:13.3 6:43.9 6:06.8 6:30.8 5:57.9 6:25.4 37:58.1

5 23 Liam Regan/Damian Duffin Peugeot 206 6 6:07.1 6:48.1 6:01.8 6:36.1 6:01.9 6:32.7 38:07.7

6 4 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 6 6:17.2 6:48.1 6:05.9 6:31.6 6:02.7 6:29.4 38:14.9

7 18 Josh Moffett/Jason McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:16.2 6:53.1 6:08.6 6:37.9 6:04.7 6:34.1 38:34.6

8 5 Stephen Wright/Suzanne Wright Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 6:19.2 6:44.9 6:11.6 6:38.4 6:07.5 6:35.9 38:37.5

9 2 Gary Jennings/Barry McNulty Subaru Impreza 555 6 6:17.8 6:48.6 6:09.4 6:41.3 6:06.8 6:42.7 38:46.6

10 15 Frank Kelly/Graham Henderson Ford Escort MkII 5 6:23.0 6:45.1 6:15.0 6:38.1 6:14.1 6:41.1 38:56.4

11 19 Sam Moffett/James O'Reilly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:22.0 6:57.4 6:12.9 6:41.9 6:08.5 6:36.9 38:59.6

12 3 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:19.8 6:47.8 6:08.6 7:09.0 6:06.3 6:37.6 39:09.1

13 14 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 5 6:21.1 6:57.3 6:15.3 6:41.7 6:18.1 6:46.3 39:19.8

14 16 Gerard Lucey/James Lucey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 8 6:24.0 6:56.7 6:17.1 6:56.2 6:16.9 6:46.6 39:37.5

15 33 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 6:24.1 7:14.2 6:12.4 6:50.0 6:16.4 6:51.7 39:48.8

16 20 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort MkII 5 6:31.6 6:49.4 6:25.8 6:42.7 6:23.9 6:59.3 39:52.7

17 43 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 4 6:32.4 7:01.0 6:20.6 6:53.2 6:25.3 6:54.3 40:06.8

18 32 Kieron Graffin/Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 6:28.4 7:14.2 6:25.6 6:57.0 6:19.3 6:56.4 40:20.9

19 12 Shay Power/Paul Collins Ford Escort MkII 5 6:28.5 6:56.3 6:27.3 6:57.1 6:30.4 7:02.6 40:22.2

20 26 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort MkII 4 6:28.6 6:53.4 6:28.3 6:53.5 6:49.5 6:55.6 40:28.9

21 31 Raymond Mason/Paul Hone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:37.8 7:01.1 6:26.9 7:01.5 6:22.4 6:59.4 40:29.1

22 40 Ian Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort MkII 3 6:31.8 6:59.9 6:31.4 6:59.7 6:36.5 7:00.1 40:39.4

23 35 Joseph McGonigle/Ciaran Geary Renault Clio Maxi 5 6:45.0 7:17.7 6:29.7 7:01.0 6:32.0 7:01.9 41:07.3

24 48 Tommy O'Connell/Brian Duggan Ford Escort MkII 11 6:41.6 7:10.4 6:34.0 7:04.8 6:39.2 7:06.6 41:16.6

25 22 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 5 6:37.7 7:15.1 6:39.3 7:14.7 6:31.8 7:07.3 41:25.9

26 45 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 6 6:49.0 7:20.1 6:34.8 7:10.0 6:31.0 7:15.4 41:40.3

27 50 Ronan Campbell/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort MkII 11 6:33.7 7:12.2 6:31.5 7:58.1 6:41.7 7:06.3 42:03.5

28 29 Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 8 6:45.9 7:28.1 6:40.4 7:26.4 6:34.7 7:14.5 42:10.0

29 37 Brendan Campbell/Kevin Creighan Ford Escort MkII 5 6:59.1 7:22.8 6:36.1 7:14.8 6:39.3 7:23.9 42:16.0

30 70 Bernard Foley/Sean Brunton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 8 6:49.3 7:23.4 6:35.9 7:11.3 7:07.4 7:16.1 42:23.4

31 41 Niall Donnelly/Eamon Gallagher Ford Escort MkII 3 6:42.4 7:15.0 6:34.0 7:09.7 7:27.0 7:27.4 42:35.5

32 55 Ben Gormley/Gary O'Connor Subaru Impreza 8 6:56.9 7:28.8 6:45.1 7:22.9 6:47.0 7:15.1 42:35.8

33 59 Dermot McCafferty/Paddy McCruddenSubaru Impreza 6 7:06.7 7:29.1 6:42.7 7:07.2 6:44.9 7:33.3 42:43.9

34 49 Rob Dennis/Bob Stokoe Ford Escort MkII 11 6:50.5 7:27.3 6:44.1 7:20.7 6:53.2 7:28.9 42:44.7

35 25 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort MkII 4 6:46.9 7:12.3 6:39.6 7:07.0 6:31.6 7:11.8 1:20.0 42:49.2

36 36 Damien McGurran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 5 6:54.4 7:28.1 6:52.2 7:23.3 6:56.0 7:26.9 43:00.9

37 28 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 8 7:02.1 7:43.4 6:48.6 7:32.3 6:44.9 7:22.4 0:10.0 43:23.7

38 62 Owen McToal/David Birt Ford Escort MkII 4 7:02.3 7:33.6 6:51.7 7:43.1 7:00.2 7:27.7 43:38.6

39 57 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 205 2 6:57.7 7:35.5 6:57.3 7:39.6 7:00.9 7:30.0 43:41.0

40 65 Dominic Leonard/Brian Hoy Honda Civic 3 7:10.0 7:41.8 6:56.3 7:32.9 7:09.4 7:37.1 44:07.5

41 52 David Smith/Austin Hamall Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 7:03.0 7:45.1 6:59.2 7:38.0 6:59.3 7:42.9 44:07.5

42 61 Michael McCarroll/Barney Mitchell Ford Fiesta ST 5 7:05.8 7:42.7 6:55.2 7:40.2 7:05.6 7:38.5 44:08.0

43 42 Michael Ryan/James Lowry Honda Civic EG6 9 7:04.1 7:42.7 7:05.1 7:39.9 7:04.8 7:49.8 44:26.4

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Twitter: @RallyScore Final Results
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

44 69 Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan Honda Civic 3 7:03.4 7:36.9 7:42.5 7:47.9 7:14.6 7:38.8 45:04.1

45 63 Brice Hetherington/Thomas Nugent Ford Escort MkII 4 7:20.1 7:42.9 7:01.7 7:34.1 7:25.8 8:03.0 45:07.6

46 53 Paddy Walker/John Sweeney Peugeot 206 Cup Car 3 7:24.6 8:13.7 7:09.2 7:46.7 7:03.7 7:39.1 45:17.0

47 51 Ryan Bradley/Cahal McGregor Ford Escort MkII 3 6:49.4 7:32.9 6:46.4 10:52.6 6:59.2 7:40.4 46:40.9

48 46 Colm McFall/Martin Carey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 13:00.0 7:08.9 6:26.0 7:01.0 6:26.6 7:01.1 47:03.6

49 67 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Jr Ford Escort MkII 1 7:58.8 8:14.6 7:16.6 8:01.9 7:33.7 8:07.4 1:20.0 48:33.0

50 54 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 4 7:02.1 7:34.6 6:59.6 12:04.1 7:02.3 7:32.7 0:50.0 49:05.4

51 68 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 6 7:36.3 8:44.8 7:41.3 8:33.6 7:56.1 8:40.4 49:12.5

52 34 Robert Moffett/Ciaran McPhillips Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:52.8 7:28.8 6:35.1 7:12.1 6:37.8 15:00.0 0:20.0 50:06.6

44 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 3 7:07.7 7:44.1 7:01.2 7:40.3 6:57.2 7:54.2 DNF

8 Kevin Barrett/Declan Tumilty Subaru Impreza S11 WRC 7 6:22.0 7:00.3 6:10.0 6:43.3 11:26.7 DNF

27 Jer Connors/Andy Hayes Subaru Impreza 6 7:39.3 12:16.4 6:53.7 7:38.0 9:23.2 DNF

17 Niall Henry/John Rowan Subaru Impreza N12 8 6:24.1 6:58.5 6:16.7 7:17.6 DNF

64 Andrew Fanning/Derek Gibbs Ford Puma 3 7:10.9 7:40.7 6:53.5 7:31.4 DNF

21 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MkII 5 6:27.4 6:56.7 6:23.5 DNF

58 Aaron Mawhinney/Chris McKenna Ford Escort MkII 2 8:25.6 7:56.7 7:19.0 DNF

30 James Laverty/Francis Regan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:20.8 6:55.1 DNF

47 Declan McNaughton/Joe Agnew Ford Escort MkII 4 6:54.9 7:31.1 DNF

38 Eamon Doherty/Paul Ward Ford Escort MkII 4 7:09.3 7:58.7 DNF

66 John Crossley/Joe Gallagher Ford Escort MkII 1 7:36.3 8:24.7 DNF

24 Andrew Bustard/David Young Ford Escort MkII 4 13:00.0 7:27.4 DNF

56 Derek Crossen/Andrew Bushe Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 13:00.0 DNF

6 Vincent McAree/JP McAree Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 13:00.0 OTL

10 Peter McCullough/Tommy Speers Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Twitter: @RallyScore Final Results



Mid Antrim Motor Club Glens of Antrim Stages  27 Oct 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 1      All cars up to and including 1450cc

1 67 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Jr Ford Escort MkII 1 7:58.8 8:14.6 7:16.6 8:01.9 7:33.7 8:07.4 1:20.0 48:33.0

66 John Crossley/Joe Gallagher Ford Escort MkII 1 7:36.3 8:24.7 DNF

Class 2      All cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder

1 57 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 205 2 6:57.7 7:35.5 6:57.3 7:39.6 7:00.9 7:30.0 43:41.0

58 Aaron Mawhinney/Chris McKenna Ford Escort MkII 2 8:25.6 7:56.7 7:19.0 DNF

Class 3      All cars from 1401cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder

1 40 Ian Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort MkII 3 6:31.8 6:59.9 6:31.4 6:59.7 6:36.5 7:00.1 40:39.4

2 41 Niall Donnelly/Eamon Gallagher Ford Escort MkII 3 6:42.4 7:15.0 6:34.0 7:09.7 7:27.0 7:27.4 42:35.5

3 65 Dominic Leonard/Brian Hoy Honda Civic 3 7:10.0 7:41.8 6:56.3 7:32.9 7:09.4 7:37.1 44:07.5

4 69 Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan Honda Civic 3 7:03.4 7:36.9 7:42.5 7:47.9 7:14.6 7:38.8 45:04.1

5 53 Paddy Walker/John Sweeney Peugeot 206 Cup Car 3 7:24.6 8:13.7 7:09.2 7:46.7 7:03.7 7:39.1 45:17.0

6 51 Ryan Bradley/Cahal McGregor Ford Escort MkII 3 6:49.4 7:32.9 6:46.4 10:52.6 6:59.2 7:40.4 46:40.9

44 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 3 7:07.7 7:44.1 7:01.2 7:40.3 6:57.2 7:54.2 DNF

64 Andrew Fanning/Derek Gibbs Ford Puma 3 7:10.9 7:40.7 6:53.5 7:31.4 DNF

Class 4      All cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder

1 43 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 4 6:32.4 7:01.0 6:20.6 6:53.2 6:25.3 6:54.3 40:06.8

2 26 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort MkII 4 6:28.6 6:53.4 6:28.3 6:53.5 6:49.5 6:55.6 40:28.9

3 25 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort MkII 4 6:46.9 7:12.3 6:39.6 7:07.0 6:31.6 7:11.8 1:20.0 42:49.2

4 62 Owen McToal/David Birt Ford Escort MkII 4 7:02.3 7:33.6 6:51.7 7:43.1 7:00.2 7:27.7 43:38.6

5 63 Brice Hetherington/Thomas Nugent Ford Escort MkII 4 7:20.1 7:42.9 7:01.7 7:34.1 7:25.8 8:03.0 45:07.6

6 54 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 4 7:02.1 7:34.6 6:59.6 12:04.1 7:02.3 7:32.7 0:50.0 49:05.4

47 Declan McNaughton/Joe Agnew Ford Escort MkII 4 6:54.9 7:31.1 DNF

38 Eamon Doherty/Paul Ward Ford Escort MkII 4 7:09.3 7:58.7 DNF

24 Andrew Bustard/David Young Ford Escort MkII 4 13:00.0 7:27.4 DNF

Class 5      All 2WD cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder and from 2100cc to 3500cc

1 15 Frank Kelly/Graham Henderson Ford Escort MkII 5 6:23.0 6:45.1 6:15.0 6:38.1 6:14.1 6:41.1 38:56.4

2 14 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 5 6:21.1 6:57.3 6:15.3 6:41.7 6:18.1 6:46.3 39:19.8

3 20 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort MkII 5 6:31.6 6:49.4 6:25.8 6:42.7 6:23.9 6:59.3 39:52.7

4 12 Shay Power/Paul Collins Ford Escort MkII 5 6:28.5 6:56.3 6:27.3 6:57.1 6:30.4 7:02.6 40:22.2

5 35 Joseph McGonigle/Ciaran Geary Renault Clio Maxi 5 6:45.0 7:17.7 6:29.7 7:01.0 6:32.0 7:01.9 41:07.3

6 22 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 5 6:37.7 7:15.1 6:39.3 7:14.7 6:31.8 7:07.3 41:25.9

7 37 Brendan Campbell/Kevin Creighan Ford Escort MkII 5 6:59.1 7:22.8 6:36.1 7:14.8 6:39.3 7:23.9 42:16.0

8 36 Damien McGurran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 5 6:54.4 7:28.1 6:52.2 7:23.3 6:56.0 7:26.9 43:00.9

9 61 Michael McCarroll/Barney Mitchell Ford Fiesta ST 5 7:05.8 7:42.7 6:55.2 7:40.2 7:05.6 7:38.5 44:08.0

21 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MkII 5 6:27.4 6:56.7 6:23.5 DNF
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Mid Antrim Motor Club Glens of Antrim Stages  27 Oct 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 6      4WD cars excluding WRC Cars

1 11 Desi Henry/Liam Moynahan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 6:13.3 6:43.9 6:06.8 6:30.8 5:57.9 6:25.4 37:58.1

2 23 Liam Regan/Damian Duffin Peugeot 206 6 6:07.1 6:48.1 6:01.8 6:36.1 6:01.9 6:32.7 38:07.7

3 4 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 6 6:17.2 6:48.1 6:05.9 6:31.6 6:02.7 6:29.4 38:14.9

4 5 Stephen Wright/Suzanne Wright Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 6:19.2 6:44.9 6:11.6 6:38.4 6:07.5 6:35.9 38:37.5

5 2 Gary Jennings/Barry McNulty Subaru Impreza 555 6 6:17.8 6:48.6 6:09.4 6:41.3 6:06.8 6:42.7 38:46.6

6 33 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 6:24.1 7:14.2 6:12.4 6:50.0 6:16.4 6:51.7 39:48.8

7 32 Kieron Graffin/Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 6:28.4 7:14.2 6:25.6 6:57.0 6:19.3 6:56.4 40:20.9

8 45 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 6 6:49.0 7:20.1 6:34.8 7:10.0 6:31.0 7:15.4 41:40.3

9 59 Dermot McCafferty/Paddy McCruddenSubaru Impreza 6 7:06.7 7:29.1 6:42.7 7:07.2 6:44.9 7:33.3 42:43.9

10 52 David Smith/Austin Hamall Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 7:03.0 7:45.1 6:59.2 7:38.0 6:59.3 7:42.9 44:07.5

11 68 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 6 7:36.3 8:44.8 7:41.3 8:33.6 7:56.1 8:40.4 49:12.5

27 Jer Connors/Andy Hayes Subaru Impreza 6 7:39.3 12:16.4 6:53.7 7:38.0 9:23.2 DNF

56 Derek Crossen/Andrew Bushe Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 13:00.0 DNF

10 Peter McCullough/Tommy Speers Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 DNF

Class 7      WRC cars

1 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Subaru Impreza S14 WRC 7 6:10.9 6:32.3 5:52.7 6:22.4 5:52.0 6:18.8 37:09.1

2 7 Martin Cairns/Kevin Flanaghan Subaru Impreza 7 6:05.9 6:34.0 5:56.0 6:28.3 5:48.0 6:19.0 37:11.2

3 9 Derek McGeehan/Damian Connelly Mini WRC 7 6:08.0 6:41.0 5:59.6 6:29.6 5:55.4 6:31.6 37:45.2

8 Kevin Barrett/Declan Tumilty Subaru Impreza S11 WRC 7 6:22.0 7:00.3 6:10.0 6:43.3 11:26.7 DNF

Class 8      4WD Group N cars

1 18 Josh Moffett/Jason McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:16.2 6:53.1 6:08.6 6:37.9 6:04.7 6:34.1 38:34.6

2 19 Sam Moffett/James O'Reilly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:22.0 6:57.4 6:12.9 6:41.9 6:08.5 6:36.9 38:59.6

3 3 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:19.8 6:47.8 6:08.6 7:09.0 6:06.3 6:37.6 39:09.1

4 16 Gerard Lucey/James Lucey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 8 6:24.0 6:56.7 6:17.1 6:56.2 6:16.9 6:46.6 39:37.5

5 31 Raymond Mason/Paul Hone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:37.8 7:01.1 6:26.9 7:01.5 6:22.4 6:59.4 40:29.1

6 29 Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 8 6:45.9 7:28.1 6:40.4 7:26.4 6:34.7 7:14.5 42:10.0

7 70 Bernard Foley/Sean Brunton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 8 6:49.3 7:23.4 6:35.9 7:11.3 7:07.4 7:16.1 42:23.4

8 55 Ben Gormley/Gary O'Connor Subaru Impreza 8 6:56.9 7:28.8 6:45.1 7:22.9 6:47.0 7:15.1 42:35.8

9 28 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 8 7:02.1 7:43.4 6:48.6 7:32.3 6:44.9 7:22.4 0:10.0 43:23.7

10 46 Colm McFall/Martin Carey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 13:00.0 7:08.9 6:26.0 7:01.0 6:26.6 7:01.1 47:03.6

11 34 Robert Moffett/Ciaran McPhillips Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:52.8 7:28.8 6:35.1 7:12.1 6:37.8 15:00.0 0:20.0 50:06.6

17 Niall Henry/John Rowan Subaru Impreza N12 8 6:24.1 6:58.5 6:16.7 7:17.6 DNF

30 James Laverty/Francis Regan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:20.8 6:55.1 DNF

6 Vincent McAree/JP McAree Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 13:00.0 OTL

Class 9      Junior Class (born after 31 Dec 84)

1 42 Michael Ryan/James Lowry Honda Civic EG6 9 7:04.1 7:42.7 7:05.1 7:39.9 7:04.8 7:49.8 44:26.4
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Mid Antrim Motor Club Glens of Antrim Stages  27 Oct 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 11      Historic cars

1 48 Tommy O'Connell/Brian Duggan Ford Escort MkII 11 6:41.6 7:10.4 6:34.0 7:04.8 6:39.2 7:06.6 41:16.6

2 50 Ronan Campbell/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort MkII 11 6:33.7 7:12.2 6:31.5 7:58.1 6:41.7 7:06.3 42:03.5

3 49 Rob Dennis/Bob Stokoe Ford Escort MkII 11 6:50.5 7:27.3 6:44.1 7:20.7 6:53.2 7:28.9 42:44.7
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Mid Antrim Motor Club Glens of Antrim Stages  27 Oct 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Subaru Impreza S14 WRC 4 1 1 1 2 1

2 7 Martin Cairns/Kevin Flanaghan Subaru Impreza 1 2 2 2 1 2

3 9 Derek McGeehan/Damian Connelly Mini WRC 3 3 3 3 3 5

4 11 Desi Henry/Liam Moynahan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 5 4 6 4 4 3

5 23 Liam Regan/Damian Duffin Peugeot 206 2 8 4 6 5 6

6 4 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 7 8 5 5 6 4

7 18 Josh Moffett/Jason McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 12 7 7 7 7

8 5 Stephen Wright/Suzanne Wright Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 5 11 9 10 8

9 2 Gary Jennings/Barry McNulty Subaru Impreza 555 8 10 9 10 9 12

10 15 Frank Kelly/Graham Henderson Ford Escort MkII 15 6 14 8 12 11

11 19 Sam Moffett/James O'Reilly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 13 19 13 12 11 9

12 3 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 10 7 7 28 8 10

13 14 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 12 18 15 11 15 13

14 16 Gerard Lucey/James Lucey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 16 16 17 18 14 14

15 33 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 17 29 12 15 13 15

16 20 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort MkII 23 11 21 13 18 19

17 43 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 25 23 18 16 19 16

18 32 Kieron Graffin/Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 20 29 20 19 16 18

19 12 Shay Power/Paul Collins Ford Escort MkII 21 15 24 20 21 24

20 26 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort MkII 22 13 25 17 35 17

21 31 Raymond Mason/Paul Hone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 28 24 23 24 17 20

22 40 Ian Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort MkII 24 21 27 21 27 21

23 35 Joseph McGonigle/Ciaran Geary Renault Clio Maxi 31 33 26 22 25 23

24 48 Tommy O'Connell/Brian Duggan Ford Escort MkII 29 26 29 25 29 26

25 22 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 27 32 35 33 24 27

26 45 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 34 34 31 30 22 31

27 50 Ronan Campbell/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort MkII 26 27 28 53 31 25

28 29 Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 32 39 37 39 26 29

29 37 Brendan Campbell/Kevin Creighan Ford Escort MkII 43 35 34 34 30 34

30 70 Bernard Foley/Sean Brunton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 35 36 33 31 47 32

31 41 Niall Donnelly/Eamon Gallagher Ford Escort MkII 30 31 29 29 51 36

32 55 Ben Gormley/Gary O'Connor Subaru Impreza 41 41 40 37 34 30

33 59 Dermot McCafferty/Paddy McCruddenSubaru Impreza 51 43 38 27 32 41

34 49 Rob Dennis/Bob Stokoe Ford Escort MkII 37 37 39 36 36 38

35 25 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort MkII 33 28 36 26 23 28

36 36 Damien McGurran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 39 39 44 38 37 35

37 28 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 44 55 42 41 32 33

38 62 Owen McToal/David Birt Ford Escort MkII 46 46 43 50 41 37

39 57 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 205 42 48 49 46 42 39

40 65 Dominic Leonard/Brian Hoy Honda Civic 54 51 48 42 48 42

41 52 David Smith/Austin Hamall Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 47 57 50 44 40 47

42 61 Michael McCarroll/Barney Mitchell Ford Fiesta ST 50 52 47 48 46 43

43 42 Michael Ryan/James Lowry Honda Civic EG6 49 52 54 47 45 48
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Mid Antrim Motor Club Glens of Antrim Stages  27 Oct 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

44 69 Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan Honda Civic 48 49 59 52 49 44

45 63 Brice Hetherington/Thomas Nugent Ford Escort MkII 56 54 53 43 50 50

46 53 Paddy Walker/John Sweeney Peugeot 206 Cup Car 57 60 55 51 44 45

47 51 Ryan Bradley/Cahal McGregor Ford Escort MkII 36 45 41 56 39 46

48 46 Colm McFall/Martin Carey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 63 25 22 22 20 22

49 67 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Jr Ford Escort MkII 61 61 56 54 52 51

50 54 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 44 47 51 57 43 40

51 68 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 58 63 58 55 53 52

52 34 Robert Moffett/Ciaran McPhillips Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 38 41 32 32 28 53

44 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 52 56 52 49 38 49

8 Kevin Barrett/Declan Tumilty Subaru Impreza S11 WRC 13 22 10 14 55

27 Jer Connors/Andy Hayes Subaru Impreza 60 64 46 44 54

17 Niall Henry/John Rowan Subaru Impreza N12 17 20 16 35

64 Andrew Fanning/Derek Gibbs Ford Puma 55 50 45 40

21 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MkII 19 16 19

58 Aaron Mawhinney/Chris McKenna Ford Escort MkII 62 58 57

30 James Laverty/Francis Regan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 11 14

47 Declan McNaughton/Joe Agnew Ford Escort MkII 40 44

38 Eamon Doherty/Paul Ward Ford Escort MkII 53 59

66 John Crossley/Joe Gallagher Ford Escort MkII 58 62

24 Andrew Bustard/David Young Ford Escort MkII 63 38

56 Derek Crossen/Andrew Bushe Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 63

6 Vincent McAree/JP McAree Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 63

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Twitter: @RallyScore Final Results



Mid Antrim Motor Club Glens of Antrim Stages  27 Oct 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Subaru Impreza S14 WRC 4 2 1 1 1 1

2 7 Martin Cairns/Kevin Flanaghan Subaru Impreza 1 1 1 2 2 2

3 9 Derek McGeehan/Damian Connelly Mini WRC 3 3 3 3 3 3

4 11 Desi Henry/Liam Moynahan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 5 5 5 5 4 4

5 23 Liam Regan/Damian Duffin Peugeot 206 2 4 4 4 5 5

6 4 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 7 7 6 6 6 6

7 18 Josh Moffett/Jason McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 11 10 8 7 7

8 5 Stephen Wright/Suzanne Wright Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 6 7 7 8 8

9 2 Gary Jennings/Barry McNulty Subaru Impreza 555 8 8 8 9 9 9

10 15 Frank Kelly/Graham Henderson Ford Escort MkII 15 10 11 10 10 10

11 19 Sam Moffett/James O'Reilly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 13 14 12 11 11 11

12 3 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 10 9 9 14 12 12

13 14 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 12 13 14 12 13 13

14 16 Gerard Lucey/James Lucey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 16 15 15 16 14 14

15 33 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 17 24 20 17 16 15

16 20 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort MkII 23 16 17 15 15 16

17 43 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MkII 25 23 22 19 17 17

18 32 Kieron Graffin/Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 20 26 25 23 19 18

19 12 Shay Power/Paul Collins Ford Escort MkII 21 21 21 20 18 19

20 26 Oran Donnelly/Paul Hughes Ford Escort MkII 22 17 19 18 21 20

21 31 Raymond Mason/Paul Hone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 28 25 24 24 20 21

22 40 Ian Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort MkII 24 22 23 22 22 22

23 35 Joseph McGonigle/Ciaran Geary Renault Clio Maxi 31 31 30 26 23 23

24 48 Tommy O'Connell/Brian Duggan Ford Escort MkII 29 28 27 25 24 24

25 22 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 27 29 29 28 25 25

26 45 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 34 32 31 29 26 26

27 50 Ronan Campbell/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort MkII 26 27 26 33 30 27

28 29 Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 32 34 33 34 29 28

29 37 Brendan Campbell/Kevin Creighan Ford Escort MkII 43 38 35 32 28 29

30 70 Bernard Foley/Sean Brunton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 35 33 32 30 31 30

31 41 Niall Donnelly/Eamon Gallagher Ford Escort MkII 30 30 28 27 32 31

32 55 Ben Gormley/Gary O'Connor Subaru Impreza 41 41 39 37 35 32

33 59 Dermot McCafferty/Paddy McCruddenSubaru Impreza 51 44 41 36 33 33

34 49 Rob Dennis/Bob Stokoe Ford Escort MkII 37 35 37 35 34 34

35 25 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort MkII 33 36 36 39 37 35

36 36 Damien McGurran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 39 40 40 38 36 36

37 28 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 44 48 46 42 38 37

38 62 Owen McToal/David Birt Ford Escort MkII 46 45 42 41 39 38

39 57 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 205 42 43 43 40 40 39

40 65 Dominic Leonard/Brian Hoy Honda Civic 54 53 49 44 43 40

41 52 David Smith/Austin Hamall Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 47 50 48 46 41 40

42 61 Michael McCarroll/Barney Mitchell Ford Fiesta ST 50 51 45 45 42 42

43 42 Michael Ryan/James Lowry Honda Civic EG6 49 49 50 47 45 44

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Twitter: @RallyScore Final Results



Mid Antrim Motor Club Glens of Antrim Stages  27 Oct 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Springwell

SS2
Cam

SS3
Springwell

SS4
Cam

SS5
Springwell

SS6
Cam

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

44 69 Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan Honda Civic 48 47 53 50 47 45

45 63 Brice Hetherington/Thomas Nugent Ford Escort MkII 56 55 52 49 46 46

46 53 Paddy Walker/John Sweeney Peugeot 206 Cup Car 57 57 54 51 48 47

47 51 Ryan Bradley/Cahal McGregor Ford Escort MkII 36 39 38 52 50 48

48 46 Colm McFall/Martin Carey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 63 63 58 55 51 49

49 67 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Jr Ford Escort MkII 61 58 55 54 52 50

50 54 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 44 46 44 56 54 51

51 68 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 58 59 57 53 53 52

52 34 Robert Moffett/Ciaran McPhillips Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 38 37 34 31 27 53

44 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 52 53 51 48 44 43

8 Kevin Barrett/Declan Tumilty Subaru Impreza S11 WRC 13 18 12 13 49

27 Jer Connors/Andy Hayes Subaru Impreza 60 62 59 57 55

17 Niall Henry/John Rowan Subaru Impreza N12 17 19 16 21

64 Andrew Fanning/Derek Gibbs Ford Puma 55 52 47 43

21 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MkII 19 20 18

58 Aaron Mawhinney/Chris McKenna Ford Escort MkII 62 60 56

30 James Laverty/Francis Regan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 11 12

47 Declan McNaughton/Joe Agnew Ford Escort MkII 40 42

38 Eamon Doherty/Paul Ward Ford Escort MkII 53 56

66 John Crossley/Joe Gallagher Ford Escort MkII 58 61

24 Andrew Bustard/David Young Ford Escort MkII 65 64

56 Derek Crossen/Andrew Bushe Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 64

6 Vincent McAree/JP McAree Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 66
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Mid Antrim Motor Club Glens of Antrim Stages  27 Oct 12

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control
6 Vincent McAree 11:00 66 minutes late Finish SS1 Tie for 40th Place --- use most fastest stage times as tiebreak ---

24 Andrew Bustard 00:50 5 minutes late Finish SS1 65 Dominic Leonard Wins 40th place with 4 faster or equal stage times
25 Hugh McQuaid 00:20 2 minutes late Arrival SS2 52 David Smith Moves to 41st place with 2 faster or equal stage times
25 Hugh McQuaid 01:00 Jump Start SS4
28 Robert McKelvey 00:10 1 minute late Service A Out
34 Robert Moffett 00:20 2 minutes late Finish SS6
54 Aaron Cunningham 00:50 5 minutes late Service B In
56 Derek Crossen 00:10 1 minute late Finish SS1
66 John Crossley 00:40 2 minutes early Arrival SS2
67 Eoin McGuckian 01:20 4 minutes early Arrival SS4

Number of starters 67
Number of finishers 52

Number of stages 6
Stage Mileage 34.20

Tie BreaksRoad Penalties

Other information
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